CH \$190.00.00 876

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI174904

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Amyris Clean Beauty, Inc.		12/28/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	THG BEAUTY USA, LLC	
Street Address:	115 Broadway	
Internal Address:	WeWork Office	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10006	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5468468	BIOSSANCE
Registration Number:	6599046	BIOSSANCE CLEAN CREW
Registration Number:	5551894	BORN IN BERKELEY CALIFORNIA
Registration Number:	6457736	CLEAN CREW
Registration Number:	5764218	PLANT DERIVED SQUALANE
Registration Number:	6472280	THE CLEAN ACADEMY BIOSSANCE
Registration Number:	6350021	THE CLEAN ACADEMY BY BIOSSANCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2126843900 Email: efiling@grr.com

Correspondent Name: Mr. David D. Rodrigues
Address Line 1: 270 Madison Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4897/301

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David Rodrigues

TRADEMARK REEL: 008403 FRAME: 0557

900848896

SIGNATURE: David Rodrigues DATE SIGNED: 04/18/2024 **Total Attachments: 34** source=04. Amyris - THG IP Assignment FULLY EXECUTED w Schedules#page1.tif source=04. Amyris - THG IP Assignment FULLY EXECUTED w Schedules#page2.tif source=04. Amyris - THG IP Assignment FULLY EXECUTED w Schedules#page3.tif source=04. Amyris - THG IP Assignment FULLY EXECUTED w Schedules#page4.tif source=04. Amyris - THG IP Assignment FULLY EXECUTED w Schedules#page5.tif source=04. Amyris - THG IP Assignment FULLY EXECUTED w Schedules#page6.tif source=04. Amyris - THG IP Assignment FULLY EXECUTED w Schedules#page7.tif source=04. Amyris - THG IP Assignment FULLY EXECUTED w Schedules#page8.tif source=04. Amyris - THG IP Assignment FULLY EXECUTED w Schedules#page9.tif source=04. Amyris - THG IP Assignment FULLY EXECUTED w Schedules#page10.tif source=04. Amyris - THG IP Assignment FULLY EXECUTED w Schedules#page11.tif source=04. Amyris - THG IP Assignment FULLY EXECUTED w Schedules#page12.tif source=04. Amyris - THG IP Assignment FULLY EXECUTED w Schedules#page13.tif source=04. Amyris - THG IP Assignment FULLY EXECUTED w Schedules#page14.tif source=04. Amyris - THG IP Assignment FULLY EXECUTED w Schedules#page15.tif source=04. Amyris - THG IP Assignment FULLY EXECUTED w Schedules#page16.tif source=04. Amyris - THG IP Assignment FULLY EXECUTED w Schedules#page17.tif source=04. Amyris - THG IP Assignment FULLY EXECUTED w Schedules#page18.tif source=04. Amyris - THG IP Assignment FULLY EXECUTED w Schedules#page19.tif source=04. Amyris - THG IP Assignment FULLY EXECUTED w Schedules#page20.tif source=04. Amyris - THG IP Assignment FULLY EXECUTED w Schedules#page21.tif source=04. Amyris - THG IP Assignment FULLY EXECUTED w Schedules#page22.tif source=04. Amyris - THG IP Assignment FULLY EXECUTED w Schedules#page23.tif source=04. Amyris - THG IP Assignment FULLY EXECUTED w Schedules#page24.tif source=04. Amyris - THG IP Assignment FULLY EXECUTED w Schedules#page25.tif source=04. Amyris - THG IP Assignment FULLY EXECUTED w Schedules#page26.tif source=04. Amyris - THG IP Assignment FULLY EXECUTED w Schedules#page27.tif source=04. Amyris - THG IP Assignment FULLY EXECUTED w Schedules#page28.tif source=04. Amyris - THG IP Assignment FULLY EXECUTED w Schedules#page29.tif source=04. Amyris - THG IP Assignment FULLY EXECUTED w Schedules#page30.tif source=04. Amyris - THG IP Assignment FULLY EXECUTED w Schedules#page31.tif source=04. Amyris - THG IP Assignment FULLY EXECUTED w Schedules#page32.tif source=04. Amyris - THG IP Assignment FULLY EXECUTED w Schedules#page33.tif

source=04. Amyris - THG IP Assignment FULLY EXECUTED w Schedules#page34.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT, dated as of December 28, 2023 (this "Agreement"), is made by AMYRIS, INC. and AMYRIS CLEAN BEAUTY, INC. (together, "Assignor"), each a debtor and debtor-in-possession in Case No. 23-11131 (TMH) (Jointly Administered) in the United States Bankruptcy Court for the District of Delaware, in favor of THG BEAUTY USA, LLC ("Assignee").

BACKGROUND

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of November 30, 2023 (as amended from time to time, the "<u>Purchase Agreement</u>"), pursuant to which the Assignor has agreed, among other things, to assign and transfer to Assignee certain trademarks and related intellectual property ("<u>Assigned Intellectual Property</u>").

WHEREAS, it is a condition to the Closing of the Purchase Agreement that Assignor enters into this Assignment to transfer to Assignee such Assigned Intellectual Property.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and undertakings contained herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the adequacy and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, and subject to and on the terms and conditions herein set forth, the parties do hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, its successors and assigns, without reservation, all of Assignor's rights, title and interests in and to: (a) the trademark registrations and trademark applications of Assignor set forth on Schedule 1 hereto and all issuances, extensions and renewals thereof and all goodwill therein; (b) the domain names of Assignor set forth on Schedule 2 hereto; (c) all rights of any kind whatsoever of Assignor accruing under any of the foregoing provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions and otherwise throughout the world; and (d) any and all royalties, fees, income, payments and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing.
- 2. Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the officials of corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable jurisdictions to record and register this Agreement upon request by Assignee. Assignor hereby agrees to execute and deliver all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to effect, evidence or perfect the assignments set forth in this Agreement to Assignee, or any assignee or successor thereto, including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any reasonably necessary documentation and the provision of reasonable cooperation, and the execution of any further documentation and/or Power of Attorney forms to enable the assignments to be recorded at the various Trade Mark Offices.

- 3. Assignor and Assignee shall use their commercially reasonable efforts to (i) take all actions necessary or appropriate to consummate the transactions contemplated by this Assignment and (ii) from time to time, execute and deliver such other documents, certificates, agreements and other writings, and take such other actions as may be reasonably necessary in order to consummate or evidence or implement expeditiously the transactions contemplated by this Assignment; provided that, as between the parties, Assignee shall be responsible for the preparation of such documents and other instruments that may be necessary to record and/or perfect Assignee's right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Intellectual Property (including, without limitation, with any applicable governmental authorities or Internet domain registrars), and for any and all costs, expenses and fees associated therewith.
- 4. Nothing contained herein shall be deemed to alter or amend the terms and provisions of the Purchase Agreement, and in the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the terms and provisions of this Assignment and the Purchase Agreement, the terms and provisions of the Purchase Agreement shall be deemed to govern and be controlling in all circumstances.
- 5. This Assignment, together with the Purchase Agreement, contains the entire agreement of the parties hereto, and no representations, inducements, promises or agreements, oral or otherwise, between the parties not in writing signed by the parties shall be of any force or effect.
- 6. This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware without giving effect to conflicts of law principles thereof.
- 7. This Agreement shall be binding upon the parties, their successors and assigns, and all others acting by, through, with or under their direction, and all those in privity with them.
- 8. If any term or provision of this Assignment or any application thereof shall be invalid or unenforceable, the remainder of this Assignment and any other application of such term shall not be affected thereby.
- 9. Assignee and Assignor each represent and warrant to the other that they have the corporate power and authority to execute and perform this Assignment, that all necessary consents and approvals from the board of directors or others have been obtained, and that the parties executing this Assignment on their behalf have been duly authorized to do so.

[Signature Page Follows]

4889-1442-6007.2 03703.004 - 2 -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:
AMYRIS, INC.
DocuSigned by:
By:A144E0E76B6E45A Name: Han Kieftenbeld
Ву:
Title: Interim Chief Executive Officer
and Chief Financial Officer
AMYRIS CLEAN BEAUTY, INC.
DocuSigned by:
By:tan kieftenbeld
Name: Han Kieftenbeld
Title: Interim Chief Executive Officer
and Chief Financial Officer
and emer rinancial officer
ASSIGNEE:
THG BEAUTY USA, LLC.
By:
Name:
Title:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:
AMYRIS, INC.
By: Name: Title:
AMYRIS CLEAN BEAUTY, INC.
By: Name: Title:
ASSIGNEE:
THG BEAUTY USA, LLC.
By: James Pochin Name: James Pochin Title: Authorized Signatory

Schedule 2 to Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement

Domain Names

[Insert Schedule]

4889-1442-6007.2 03703.004

Schedule 2.1(g) – Intellectual Property

DT: 4000 2554 0200 2 02702 004	BIOLOGY BY NATURE. HUMAN BY DESIGN.	BEAUTY IS IN OUR BIOLOGY	BEAUTY IS IN OUR BIOLOGY	BEAUTY IS IN OUR BIOLOGY		8234	Title
00700 004							lmage
	Brazil	United States	Japan	Canada		China	Country
_	03	03	03	8		03	International Classes
	creatiset, furter artir soluteriet (20 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations; 03 - Cosmetics; namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; body products, namely, oil, gel, oily gel, lotion; eye products, namely, eye cream; body, skin and tace moisturizers; anti-aging	soaps and detergents 03 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations; facial products, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener, body products, namely, oil, gel, lotion; eye products, namely, eye cream; moisturizers for the body, skin, and face; anti-aging treatments, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, the product toner and coffener.	03 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations; facial oil; facial cream; facial serum; facial gel; facial lotion; facial cleanser; facial toner and facial softener; body oil; body gel; body lotion; eye cream; moisturizers for the body, skin, and face; antiaging body oil, facial oil, body gel cream, serum, gel, lotion, toner and softener for skin; anti-aging facial cleanser;	03 - Cosmetics; Skincare products; facial products, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; body products, namely, oil, gel, oil gel, lotion; eye products, namely, eye cream; moisturizers; anti-aging treatments	scrub, facial concealer, beauty mask, non-medicated skin care essence, deodorant for body care, body scrub, toner for face, body and hands, body lotion (cosmetics), cosmetic oils, non-pharmaceutical skin care preparations, creams, cosmetic gels, beauty lotions, toners, body oils, skin moisturizers (cosmetics), anti-aging creams, anti-aging moisturizers (cosmetics), anti-aging creams, anti-aging moisturizers (cosmetic), Anti-wrinkle skin care preparations, fragrances, abrasives, hand soaps, loose powders for the face, shaving creams, cosmetic preparations for the face and body, shaving agents, cosmetic preparations for body care, body moisturizers, cosmetic preparations for the face and body. Body Moisturizer Fue Cream (Spanis)	03 - Cosmetics, Facial Oils, Beauty Gels, Lotions for Face and Body Care, Facial Cleansers, Toners, Body Lotions, Facial Moisturizers, Anti-aging Beauty Gels, Anti-aging Lotions, Soaps, Washes Hair lotion, scrub preparation, cosmetic vanishing cream, cleansing	Goods and Services
							Official No.
	912711248	86/527,684	201593815	1717409		64452539	Application No.
	05/12/2017	02/06/2015	09/29/2015	03/02/2015		05/07/2022	Application Date
	912711248	5,214,473	595051				Application Date Registration No.
	10/16/2018	05/30/2017	06/16/2017				Registration Date
	Registered	Registered	Registered	Abandoned		Abandoned	Status
	Biossance	Biossance	Biossance	Biossance	_	Biossance	Brand

TRADEMARK REEL: 008403 FRAME: 0564

DE:4892-2561-0389.3 03703.004	BIOLOGY BY NATURE. HUMAN BY DESIGN.	BIOLOGY BY NATURE. HUMAN BY DESIGN.	BIOLOGY BY NATURE. HUMAN BY DESIGN.	BIOLOGY BY NATURE. HUMAN BY DESIGN.	BIOLOGY BY NATURE. HUMAN BY DESIGN.		Title
03703.004							lmage
	Ş	Ş	Japan	E	Canada		Country
2	03	8	ස	23	03		International Classes
	On-medicated facial skin care preparations; non-medicated facial skin care products, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; non-medicated body care products, namely, oil, gel, oil gel, lotion; non-medicated eye products, namely, eye cream; non-medicated moisturizers for the body, skin and face; non-medicated anti-aging skin care treatments, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener	redutients, namely, oil, cleants, seruni, ger, buton, cleanser, toner and softener 03 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations; non-medicated facial skin care products, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; non-medicated body care products, namely, oil, gel, oil gel, lotion; non-medicated eye products, namely, eye cream; non-medicated moisturizers for the body, skin and face; non-medicated anti-aging skin care treatments, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser toner and softener.	and face; non-medicated anti-aging skin care treatments, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener 03 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations; non-medicated facial skin care products, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; non-medicated body care products, namely, oil, gel, oiloin; non-medicated eye products, namely, eye cream; non-medicated moisturizers for the body, skin and face; non-medicated anti-aging skin care	cream; moisturizers for the body, skin and face; anti- aging treatments; namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener 03 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations; non-medicated facial skin care products, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; non-medicated body care products, namely, eye gel, lotion; non-medicated eye products, namely, eye	03 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations; facial products, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; body products, namely, oil, gel, oil gel, lotion; eye products, namely, eye	treatments, notably, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener	Goods and Services
							Official No.
	UK00801355884	IR1355884	IR1355884	IR1355884	1809957		Application No.
	05/11/2017	05/11/2017	05/11/2017	05/11/2017	11/17/2016		Application Date
	UK00801355884	IR1355884	IR1355884	IR1355884	TMA994131		Registration No.
	12/15/2017	10/17/2017	04/06/2018	12/15/2017	04/10/2018		Registration Date
	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered		e Status
	Biossance	Biossance	Biossance	Biossance	Biossance	Λ D K	Brand

DE:4892-2
561-0389.3
03703.004

ယ

BIOSSANCE	BIOSSANCE	BIOSSANCE	BIOSSANCE	BIOLOGY BY NATURE. HUMAN BY DESIGN.	BIOLOGY BY NATURE. HUMAN BY DESIGN.	Title
						lmage
Brazil	Bangladesh	Bahrain	Australia	WIPO	United States	Country
ස	8	ස	8	ය	8	International Classes
oil, gel, lotion; eye products, namely, eye cream; moisturizers for the body, skin, and face; anti-aging treatments, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener 03 - Cosmetics; non-medical preparations for skin care; face products, notably, oil, cream, wax, serum, gel, lotion, purifying, toning and softening; body products, namely, eye cream; body, skin and face moisturizers; anti-aging treatment, notably oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, purifying, toning and softening	moisturizers for the body, skin, and face; anti-aging treatments, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener 03 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations; facial products, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; body products, namely.	moisturizers for the body, skin, and face; anti-aging treatments, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener 03 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations; facial products, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; body products, namely, oil, gel, lotion; eye products, namely, eye cream;	and face; non-medicated anti-aging skin care treatments, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener 03 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations; facial products, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; body products, namely, oil not lotion; eve products namely, eve cream.	cream; non-medicated moisturizers for the body, skin and face; non-medicated anti-aging skin care treatments, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener 3. Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations; non-medicated facial skin care products, namely, oil, non-medicated body care products, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; non-medicated body care products, namely, eye gel, lotion; non-medicated eye products, namely, eye cream; non-medicated moisturizers for the hody skin	03 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations; non-medicated facial skin care products, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; non-medicated body care products, namely, oil, gel, oil gel, lotion; non-medicated eye products, namely, eye	Goods and Services
	<i>5</i> :	31	÷:	<u>=</u> 3. 3.	=3. 3.	Official No.
909914923		IR1360720	1965745	IR1355884	87/236,450	Application No.
08/28/2015		11/23/2022	10/31/2018	05/11/2017	11/14/2016	Application Date
909914923			1965745	IR1355884	5,292,847	Registration No.
08/11/2020			05/16/2019	05/11/2017	09/19/2017	Registration Date
Registered	Proposed	Pending	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status
Biossance	Biossance	Biossance	Biossance	Biossance TP A DE	Biossance	Brand

DE:4892-2561-0389.3 03703.004	BIOSSANCE	BIOSSANCE	BIOSSANCE	BIOSSANCE	BIOSSANCE	Title
03703.004						lmage
	China	China	China	Canada	Brunei	Country
4	03	8	8	03	03	International Classes
	oil, gel, lotion; eye products, namely, eye cream; moisturizers for the body, skin, and face; anti-aging treatments, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener 03 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations; facial products, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; body products, namely, oil, gel, lotion; eye products, namely, eye cream; moisturizers for the body, skin, and face; anti-aging treatments, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener	schut, creain diter shaving, lacker concease, lacker shaving preparations; beauty masks; shaving preparations; non-medical skin care essence; cosmetic preparation for body care; deodorant for body care; body moisturizer; body scrub; facial and body cosmetics; toner for face, body and hands; body moisturizing lotion; body lotion (cosmetic); eye cream; anti-aging cream; anti-aging cream; anti-aging lotion; anti-aging dion; anti-aging moisturizing liquid (cosmetic); oils for cosmetic purposes 3 Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations; facial products, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, actions of the cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations; facial products, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, actions of the cosmetics.	cleanser, toner and softener; body products, namely, oil, gel, oil gel, lotion; eye products, namely, eye cream; moisturizers, namely, body moisturizers, skin moisturizers, facial moisturizers and hair moisturizers; anti-aging treatments, namely, anti-aging creams, lotions, gels, oils, cleaners, body soap, peels, moisturizers, skin conditioners, and skin emollients 03 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations; facial oil; facial cream; facial lotion; facial cleanser; facial oil; facial softener; body oil; body lotion; soaps; perfumery; hair lotions; abrasive preparations; sharpening preparations; perfume; wash hands paste; hand soap; makeup cream; facial loose powder; facial softener; body oil; pody lotion; sharpening preparations; perfume; wash hands paste; hand soap; makeup cream; facial loose powder; facial softeners and soap; makeup cream; facial loose powder; facial softeners.	moisturizers for the body, skin, and face; anti-aging treatments, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener 03 - Cosmetics; skin care products, namely, skin care creams, skin care preparations, non-medicated skin care preparations and cosmetic creams for skin cream facial products, namely, oil cream serum net lotion.	03 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations; facial products, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; body products, namely, oil, gel, lotion; eye products, namely, eye cream;	Goods and Services
						Official No.
	IR1360720A	IR1360720	34537609	1716821	IR1360720	Application No.
	06/16/2017	05/06/2019	11/08/2018	02/25/2015	10/19/2021	Application Date
	IR1360720A	IR1360720	34537609	TMA993209	IR1360720	Application Date Registration No.
	12/16/2019	12/16/2019	08/14/2020	03/26/2018	05/11/2023	Registration Date
	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status
	Biossance	Biossance	Biossance	Biossance	Biossance	Brand

\Box
m
100
*
ನ
\sim
K
똤
`_
\approx
*
ಹ
5.5
Ψ.
2
24
\sim
ಷ
=
\approx
~

BIOSSANCE	BIOSSANCE	BIOSSANCE	BIOSSANCE	BIOSSANCE	BIOSSANCE	Title BIOSSANCE
						lmage
Iraq	Indonesia	Indonesia	India	Hong Kong	E	Country China
8	03	03	03	ವಿ	03	International Classes
lacial products, itamety, oil, cream, seruini, get, iouoir, cleanser, toner and softener; body products, namely, oil, gel, lotion; eye products, namely, eye cream; moisturizers for the body, skin, and face; anti-aging treatments, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener	lotions, cleansers, toners and softeners, non-medicated skin care preparations, eye products, i.e. eye creams, body products, i.e. oils, gels, lotions, facial products, namely, oils, creams, serums, gels, lotions, cleansers, toners and softeners 03 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations; facial products, namely, oil cream serum cell lotion.	cleanser, toner and softener; body products, namely, oil, gel, lotion; eye products, namely, products, namely, oil, gel, lotion; eye products, namely, eye cream; moisturizers for the body, skin, and face; anti-aging treatments, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener 03 - Cosmetics, moisturizers for the body, skin, and face anti-aritor care is oils creams serums calls for the softener.	racial products, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleaniser, toner and softener; body products, namely, oil, gel, lotion; eye products, namely, eye cream; moisturizers for the body, skin, and face; anti-aging treatments, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleaniser, toner and softener 03 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations; facial products, namely, oil, cream serum cel, lotion	facial products, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; body products, namely, oil, gel, oil gel, lotion; eye products, namely, eye cream; moisturizers for the body, skin, and face; antiaging treatments, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener 03 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations;	preparations for baths; Cotton sticks for cosmetic purposes; Cosmetics; Cleansing milk for tollet purposes; make-up preparations; whitening creams; Balm cream for beauty; spray skin care products 03 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations;	Goods and Services 03 - Toiletry preparations; ethereal oils; cosmetic
						Official No.
	IR1360720	M0020191378307	IR1360720	304917998	015388309	Application No.
	05/06/2019	05/06/2019	05/06/2019	05/09/2019	04/29/2016	Application Date
	IR1360720	IDM000811688	IR1360720	304917998	015388309	Registration No. 24249863
	04/16/2020	11/23/2020	12/19/2019	11/19/2019	08/22/2016	Registration Date
Mailed	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status Registered
Biossance	Biossance	Biossance	Biossance	Biossance TRA	Biossance DEMARI	Brand Biossance
			F	REEL: 0084	03 FRAN	/E: 0568

REEL: 008403 FRAME: 0568

DE:4892-2561-0389.3 03703.004	BIOSSANCE	BIOSSANCE	BIOSSANCE	BIOSSANCE	BIOSSANCE	BIOSSANCE	Title
9.3 03703.004							lmage
	Macao	Lebanon	Laos	Kuwait	Japan	Israel	Country
თ	23	03	03	8	03	03	International Classes
	moisturizers for the body, skin, and face; anti-aging treatments, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener 03 - Cosmetic products; skin care preparations, other than for medical use; facial products, namely, cosmetic oils, creams, serums for cosmetic use, cleaning gels, cosmetic lotions, cleaning products, tonics and conditioners; body products, namely, body cosmetic oils, cleansing gels, cosmetic lotions; cosmetic eye products, namely, eye creams; moisturizers for the body, skin, and face; cosmetic products for anti - aging treatments, namely, cosmetic oils, creams, serums for cosmetic use, cleaning gels, cosmetic and body lotions, cleaning products, tonics and conditioners (Saegis)	moisturizers for the body, skin, and face; anti-aging treatments, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener 03 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations; facial products, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; body products, namely, oil, gel, lotion; eye products, namely, eye cream;	moisturizers for the body, skin, and face; anti-aging treatments, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener 03 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations; facial products, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener, body products, namely, oil, gel, lotion; eve products, namely, eve cream;	for body, skin and face, anti-aging body oil, facial oil, body gel, cream, serum; Gel, lotion, lotion, softening body gel, cream, serum; Gel, lotion, lotion, softening skin lotion, anti-aging facial cleanser, soap 03 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations; facial products, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener, body products, namely, oil, gel, lotion; eye products, namely, eye cream;	oil, gel, lotton; eye products, namely, eye cream; moisturizers for the body, skin, and face; anti-aging treatments, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener 33 - Cosmetics, skin care agents (other than those for medical use), facial oils, facial creams, facial serums, facial gels, facial lotions, facial cleansers, facial lotions, facial skin Soft lotion, body oil, body gel, body lotion sure cream moisturizing cosmetics.	03 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations; facial products, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener, body products, namely,	Goods and Services
						•	Official No.
	N162770		IR1360720	2023003720	201592803	IR1360720	Application No.
	12/04/2019		10/19/2021	04/20/2023	09/25/2015	12/29/2022	Application Date
	N162770		IR1360720		5978521		Registration No.
	05/13/2020		07/28/2022		09/08/2017		Registration Date
	Registered	Proposed	Registered	Published	Registered	Published	Status
	Biossance	Biossance	Biossance	Biossance	Biossance TRADEMA	Biossance	Brand

DE:4892	BIOS	BIOSS	BIOSS	BIOS	BIOS	BIOSS	Title
2-2561-038	BIOSSANCE	BIOSSANCE	BIOSSANCE	BIOSSANCE	BIOSSANCE	BIOSSANCE	
DE:4892-2561-0389.3 03703.004							lmage
	Philippines	Pakistan	Oman	New Zealand	Mexico	Malaysia	Country
7	93	03	æ	03	03	03	International Classes
	treatments, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener 03 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations; facial products, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; body products, namely, oil, gel, lotion; eye products, namely, eye cream; moisturizers for the body, skin, and face; anti-aging treatments, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener	moisturizers for the body, skin, and face; anti-aging treatments, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener 03 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations; facial products, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; body products, namely, oil, gel, lotion; eye products, namely, eye cream; moisturizers for the body, skin, and face; anti-aging	treatments, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener 33 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations; facial products, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; body products, namely, oil real lotion; are products namely, oil real lotion; are products namely, over cream.	cosmetic lotion 03 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations; facial products, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; body products, namely, oil, gel, lotion; eye products, namely, eye cream; moisturizers for the body, skin, and face; anti-aging	moisturizers (cosmetics) for the body, skin, and face; anti-aging treatments (non-medicated), namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; all included in Class 3 03 - Cosmetics; non-medical preparations for skin care; facial products, namely, cosmetics face oils, cosmetics face creams, cosmetics face serums, cosmetics face gels, cosmetics face serums, cosmetics face gels, cosmetics face tonics, cosmetics facial cleansers, cosmetics face tonics, cosmetics facial cleansers, cosmetics face tonics, cosmetics face softeners expensive; body products, namely, cosmetics body lotions; eye products, namely, cosmetic eye cream; cosmetic moisturizers for the body, skin and face; anti-aging treatments, namely, anti-aging cosmetic oils, anti-aging cosmetic gel, anti-aging cosmetic serum, anti-aging cosmetic gel, anti-aging cosmetic serum, anti-aging cosmetic serum.	03 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations; facial care products (cosmetics), namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; body care products (nonmedicated), namely, oil, gel, lotion; eve products (rosmetics) namely eve cream:	Goods and Services
							Official No.
	42018018524	IR1360720	IR1360720	IR1360720	2125432	TM2019017866	Application No.
	10/15/2018	10/19/2021	11/23/2022	05/06/2019	11/05/2018	05/17/2019	Application Date
	42018018524			IR1360720	2090410	TM2019017866	Registration No.
	09/11/2020			11/08/2019	03/06/2020	05/17/2019	Registration Date
	Registered	Published	Pending	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status
	Biossance	Biossance	Biossance	Biossance	Biossance TRADE	Biossance MARK	Brand

DE:4892-2561-0389.3 03703.004	BIOSSANCE	BIOSSANCE	BIOSSANCE	BIOSSANCE	BIOSSANCE	BIOSSANCE	BIOSSANCE	Title
3703.004								lmage
	Taiwan	Sri Lanka	South Korea	Singapore	Saudi Arabia	Russia	Qatar	Country
&	8	03	03	8	8	03	03	International Classes
	eye products (cosmetics), namely, eye cream; moisturizers (cosmetics) for the body, skin, and face; anti-aging treatments (non-medicated), namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener 03 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations; facial care products (cosmetics), namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; body care products (non-medicated), namely, oil, gel, lotion; eye products (cosmetics), namely, eye cream;	indisturizers for the body, skill, duto dock, drift-adjirily treatments, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener 03 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations; facial care products (cosmetics), namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; body care products (non-medicated), namely, oil, gel, lotion;	treatments, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener 03 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations; facial products, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; body products, namely, oil, gel, lotion; eye products, namely, eye cream;	03 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations; facial products, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; body products, namely, oil, gel, lotion; eye products, namely, eye cream; moisturizers for the body, skin, and face; anti-ading	anti-aging products (non-medical), namely oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener. Trademarks, service marks, geographical indications and appellations of origin (Saegis) 03 - Non-medicated cosmetics and tolletry preparations; nonmedicated dentifrices; perfumery, essential oils; bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations	oil, gel, lotion; eye products, namely, eye cream; moisturizers for the body, skin, and face; anti-aging treatments, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener 03 - Cosmetics; non-medical skin care preparations; face care products (cosmetic), namely oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; body care products (non-medical), namely eye cream; eye care products (cosmetic), namely eye cream; moisturizers (cosmetic) for the body, skin and face;	03 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations; facial products, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; body products, namely,	Goods and Services
								Official No.
	110077834	265209	IR1360720	IR1360720	408053	2022723425	165727	Application No.
	10/28/2021	10/28/2021	05/06/2019	05/06/2019	03/13/2023	04/13/2022	03/05/2023	Application Date
	02231169			IR1360720				Registration No.
	07/01/2022			12/27/2019				Registration Date
	Registered	Pending	Pending	Registered	Published	Pending	Pending	Status
	Biossance	Biossance	Biossance	Biossance	Biossance	Biossance TRADEMA	Biossance	Brand

DE:48	BIO	BIO	BIO	BIO	BIO	BIO		Title
DE:4892-2561-0389.3 03703.004	BIOSSANCE	BIOSSANCE	BIOSSANCE	BIOSSANCE	BIOSSANCE	BIOSSANCE		ν.
3 03703.004								lmage
	United States	Ę	Ç	UAE	Turkey	Thailand		Country
9	03	8	ස	03	03	03		International Classes
	lotion, cleanser, toner and softener 03 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations; facial products, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, totion, cleanser, toner and softener; body products, namely, oil, gel, lotion; eye products, namely, eye cream; moisturizers for the body, skin, and face; anti-aging treatments, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener	midsunizers for the body, skin, and lace, anti-aging treatments, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener 03 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations; facial products, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; body products, namely, oil, gel, oil gel, lotion; eye products, namely, eye cream; moisturizers for the body, skin, and face; antiaging treatments, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel,	moisturizers for the body, skin, and face; anti-aging treatments, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener 03 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations; facial products, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener, body products, namely, oil, gel, lotion, eye products, namely, eye cream;	moisturizers for the body, skin, and face; anti-aging treatments, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener 03 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations; facial products, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; body products, namely, oil, gel, lotion; eye products, namely, eye cream;	moisturizers for the body, skin, and face; anti-aging treatments, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener 03 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations; facial products, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; body products, namely, oil, gel, lotion; eye products, namely, eye cream;	03 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations; facial products, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; body products, namely, oil, gel, lotion; eye products, namely, eye cream;	moisturizers (cosmetics) for the body, skin, and face; anti-aging treatments (nonmedicated), namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; all included in Class 3	Goods and Services
								Official No.
	86/527,683	UK00915388309	IR1360720	IR1360720	2021021603	IR1360720		Application No.
	02/06/2015	04/29/2016	06/16/2017	09/20/2022	02/10/2021	08/22/2019		Application Date
	5,214,472	UK00915388309	IR1360720		2021021603			Registration No.
	05/30/2017	08/22/2016	11/21/2017		11/17/2021			Registration Date
	Registered	Registered	Registered	Pending	Registered	Pending		Status
	Biossance	Biossance	Biossance	Biossance	Biossance	Biossance		Brand

DE:4892-25	
561-0389.3	
03703.004	

10

BIOSSANCE & Design	BIOSSANCE &	BIOSSANCE &	BIOSSANCE &	BIOSSANCE	BIOSSANCE	Title BIOSSANCE
BIOSSANCE:. ei	BIOSSANCE.	BIOSSANCE., jladesh	BIOSSANCE :. ralia	WIPO	WIPO	Image Country Vietnam
<u>v</u> .		ladesh	alia		O	ıtry
93	<u>ය</u>	03	03	8	8	International Classes
lotion, purifying, toning and softening products; body products, notably oil, gel, lotion; eye products, namely, eye cream; body, skin and face moisturizers; antiaging treatments, notably oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, purifying, toning and softening O3 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations; facial products, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; body products, namely, oil, gel, lotion; eye products, namely, eye cream; moisturizers for the body, skin, and face; anti-aging treatments, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener	cleanser, toner and softener; body products, namely, oil, gel, lotion; eye products, namely, eye cream; moisturizers for the body, skin, and face; anti-aging treatments, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener 03 - Cosmetics; non-medical preparations for skin care; face products, notably oil, cream, wax, gel,	cleanser, toner and softener; body products, namely, cleanser, toner and softener; body products, namely, oil, gel, lotion; eye products, namely, eye cream; moisturizers for the body, skin, and face; anti-aging treatments, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener 03 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations; facial products namely, oil cream serum and lotion	racial products, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; body products, namely, oil, gel, lotion; eye products, namely, eye cream; moisturizers for the body, skin, and face; anti-aging treatments, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener 03 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations; forcin products.	facial products, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; body products, namely, oil, gel, lotion; eye products, namely, eye cream; moisturizers for the body, skin, and face; anti-aging treatments, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener 03 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations;	facial products, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; body products, namely, oil, gel, lotion; eye products, namely, eye cream; moisturizers for the body, skin, and face; anti-aging treatments, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener 03 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations;	Goods and Services 03 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations;
•						Official No.
IR1378307	913515515		IR1378307	IR1360720A	IR1360720	Application No.
10/19/2021	10/05/2017		05/06/2019	06/16/2017	06/16/2017	Application Date
IR1378307	913515515		IR1378307	IR1360720A	R1360720	Registration No.
05/11/2023	03/09/2021		12/16/2019	06/16/2017	06/16/2017	Registration Date
Registered	Registered	Proposed	Registered	Registered	Registered	e Status Registered
Biossance	Biossance	Biossance	Biossance	Biossance	Biossance RADEMARI	Brand Biossance

1

BIOSSANCE & Design	BIOSSANCE & Design	BIOSSANCE & Design	BIOSSANCE & Design	BIOSSANCE & Design	BIOSSANCE & Design	Title
BIOSSANCE	BIOSSANCE 3 Kong	BIOSSANCE:	BIOSSANCEª	BIOSSANCEª	BIOSSANCE: ada	lmage Country
23	Kong 03	83	03	93	la 03	ry International Classes
moisturizers for the body, skin, and face; anti-aging treatments, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener 3 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations; facial products, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; body products, namely, oil, gel, lotion; eye products, namely, eye cream; moisturizers for the body, skin, and face; anti-aging treatments, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener	treatments, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener 03 - Cosmetics: non-medicated skin care preparations facial products, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; body products, namely, oil, gel, lotion; eye products, namely, eye cream;	moisturizers for the body, skin, and face; anti-aging treatments, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener 32 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations; facial products, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; body products, namely, oil, gel, lotion; eye products, namely, eye cream; moisturizers for the body skin and face; anti-aging moisturizers for the body skin and face; anti-aging	treatments, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener 33 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations facial products, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; body products, namely, oil, gel, lotion; eye products, namely, eye cream;	moisturizers, facial moisturizers and hair moisturizers; anti-aging treatments, namely, anti-aging creams, lotions, gels, oils, cleaners, body soap, peels, moisturizers, skin conditioners, and skin emollients 03 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations facial products, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; body products, namely, oil, gel, lotion; eye products, namely, eye cream; moisturizers for the body skin and face; anti-animal moisturizers for the body skin and face; anti-animal constructions of the service of the body skin and face; anti-animal constructions of the service of the body skin and face; anti-animal constructions of the service of	03 - Cosmetics; skin care products, namely, skin care creams, skin care preparations, non-medicated skin care preparations and cosmetic creams for skin cream; facial products, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; body products, namely, oil, gel, oil gel, lotion; eye products, namely, eye cream; moisturizers, namely, body moisturizers, skin	es Goods and Services
				-		Official No.
IR1378307	304917989	IR1378307	IR1378307A	IR1378307	1861281	Application No.
05/06/2019	05/09/2019	10/05/2017	10/05/2017	05/06/2019	10/05/2017	Application Date
IR1378307	304917989	IR1378307	IR1378307A	IR1378307	TMA1022472	Registration No.
12/19/2019	11/19/2019	05/14/2018	12/16/2019	12/16/2019	05/24/2019	Registration Date
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status
Biossance	Biossance	Biossance	Biossance	Biossance	Biossance	Brand

BIOSSANCE & Design	BIOSSANCE & Design	BIOSSANCE & Design	BIOSSANCE & Design	BIOSSANCE & Design	BIOSSANCE & Design	Title
BIOSSANCEico	BIOSSANCE:. vsia	BIOSSANCEao	BIOSSANCE.	BIOSSANCE'	BIOSSANCE: nesia	lmage Co
ico	ysia	ao	₹ 0.	* *5	nesia	Country
&	ස	ය	8	8	03	International Classes
all included in Class 3 3 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations; facial products, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; body products, namely, oil, gel, lotion; eye products, namely, eye cream; moisturizers for the body, skin, and face; anti-aging treatments, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener	body moisturizers, the skin, and face; cosmetic products for anti-aging treatments, namely, cosmetic colls, creams, sera (serum) for cosmetic use, cleaning gels, cosmetic lotions and body, cleaning products, tonics and softeners (ExaMatich) 3 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations; facial care products (cosmetics), namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; body care products (nonmedicated), namely, eye cream; moisturizers (cosmetics) for the body, skin, and face; anti-aging treatments (non-medicated), namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; orream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener;	treatments, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotton, cleanser, toner and softener 33 - Cosmetic products; skin care preparations, without being for medical use; face products, namely, cosmetic oils, creams, sera (serum) for cosmetic use, cleaning gels, cosmetic lotions, cleaning products, tonics and softeners; body products, namely, body cosmetic oils, cleaning gels, cosmetic lotions; cosmetic oils, cleaning gels, cosmetic lotions;	treatments, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotton, cleanser, toner and softener 33 - Cosmetics, non-medicated skin care preparations; facial products, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotton, cleanser, toner and softener; body products, namely, oil, gel, lotion; eye products, namely, eye cream; moisturizers for the body, skin, and face; anti-aging	mosturizers for the body, skin, and face; anti-aging treatments, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener 03 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations; facial products, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; body products, namely, oil, gel, lotion; eye products, namely, eye cream; moisturizers for the body, skin, and face; anti-aning moisturizers for the body.	03 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations; facial products, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; body products, namely, oil, gel, lotion; eye products, namely, eye cream;	Goods and Services
						Official No.
R1378307	TM2019017869	N162771	IR1378307	IR1378307	IR1378307	Application No.
05/06/2019	05/17/2019	12/04/2019	10/19/2021	10/05/2017	05/06/2019	Application Date
R1378307	TM2019017869	N162771	IR1378307	IR1378307	IR1378307	Registration No.
01/11/2021	05/17/2019	05/13/2020	07/28/2022	11/09/2018	04/16/2020	Registration Date
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status
Biossance	Biossance	Biossance	Biossance	Biossance	Biossance	Brand

\Box
ш
4
ထ္က
\approx
K)
5
62
1
8
õ
ထ
ယ
2
~~
0
8
4

13

Design BIOSSANCE & Design	Design Design Design	BIOSSANCE & Design	BIOSSANCE & Design	BIOSSANCE & Design	BIOSSANCE & Design	Title
BIOSSANCE: anka	BIOSSANCE: Apple	BIOSSANCE:. sia	BIOSSANCE:.ppines	BIOSSANCE:.stan	BIOSSANCE	lmage Co
: anka	·	i sia	ppines	stan	e ealand	Country
83	ස	3 &	03	03	03	International Classes
facial products, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; body products, namely, oil, gel, lotion; eye products, namely, eye cream; moisturizers for the body, skin, and face; anti-aging treatments, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener 03 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations; facial care products (cosmetics), namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; body care products (non-medicated), namely, oil, gel, lotion; eye products (cosmetics), namely, eye cream; moisturizers (cosmetics) for the body, skin, and face; moisturizers (cosmetics) for the body, skin, and face;	To substitute, invirtuellicated skill care preparations, facial products, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener, body products, namely, oil, gel, lotion; eye products, namely, eye cream; moisturizers for the body, skin, and face; anti-aging treatments, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener 03 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations:	03 - Makeup; non-medical preparations for skin care; face care products (cosmetic), namely oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, tonic and softener; body care products (non-medical), namely oil, gel, lotion; eye care (cosmetic), i.e. eye cream; moisturizers (cosmetic) for the body, skin and face; anti-aging products (non-medical), namely oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, tonic and softener (ExaMatch) lotion, cleanser, tonic and softener (ExaMatch).	03 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations; facial products, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener, body products, namely, oil, gel, lotion; eye products, namely, eye cream; moisturizers for the body, skin, and face; anti-aging treatments, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener	03 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations; facial products, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; body products, namely, oil, gel, lotion; eye products, namely, eye cream; moisturizers for the body, skin, and face; anti-aging treatments, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener	03 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations; facial products, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; body products, namely, oil, gel, lotion; eye products, namely, eye cream; moisturizers for the body, skin, and face; anti-aging treatments, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener	Goods and Services
						Official No.
265210	R1378307	2022723429	IR1378307	IR1378307	IR1378307	Application No.
10/28/2021	05/06/2019	04/13/2022	05/06/2019	10/19/2021	05/06/2019	Application Date
	LTD/096/	T 1079007	IR1378307		IR1378307	Registration No.
	TOLOTIA	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	11/28/2019		11/08/2019	Registration Date
Pending	Rending	Abandoned	Registered	Pending	Registered	Status
Biossance	Biossance	Biossance	Biossance	Biossance TRA	DEMARK	Brand

Design	BIOSSANCE &	BIOSSANCE & Design	BIOSSANCE &	BIOSSANCE &	BIOSSANCE &	BIOSSANCE &	Title
	BIOSSANCE:	BIOSSANCE:	BIOSSANCE:	BIOSSANCEev	BIOSSANCE: land	BIOSSANCEºan	lmage
	CE:	CF ::	:: ::	0E:.ey	CE: land	CE: an	Country
	ස	ය	ය ව	8	යි	03	International Classes
racial products, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; body products, namely, oil, gel, lotion; eye products, namely, eye cream; moisturizers for the body, skin, and face; anti-aging treatments, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener	cleanser, toner and softener; body products, namely, oil, gel, lotion; eye products, namely, eye cream; moisturizers for the body, skin, and face; anti-aging treatments, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener 03 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations;	cleanser, toner and sortener; body products, namely, oil, gel, lotion; eye products, namely, eye cream; moisturizers for the body, skin, and face; anti-aging treatments, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener 03 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations; facial products, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion,	cleanser, toner and softener; body products, namely, oil, gel, lotion; eye products, namely, eye cream; moisturizers for the body, skin, and face; anti-aging treatments, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener 33 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations; facial products, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, facial products, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion,	cleanser, toner and softener; body products, namely, oil, gel, lotion; eye products, namely, eye cream; moisturizers for the body, skin, and face; anti-aging treatments, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener 03 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations; facial products, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion,	cleanser, toner and softener; body products, namely, oil, gel, lotion; eye products, namely, eye cream; moisturizers for the body, skin, and face, namely, moisturizing lotion, moisturizing emulsion, skin moisturizer; anti-aging treatments, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener 03 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations; facial products, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion,	anti-aging treatments (non-medicated), namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener of the comment of	Goods and Services
							Official No.
	UK00801378307	IR1378307	IR1378307	R1378307	IR1378307	108080283	Application No.
	10/05/2017	10/05/2017	04/19/2022	04/19/2022	08/22/2019	12/05/2019	Application Date
	UK00801378307	IR1378307		IR1378307		02077420	Registration No.
	05/14/2018	03/13/2018		11/28/2022		08/16/2020	Registration Date
	Registered	Registered	Pending	Registered	Pending	Registered	Status
	Biossance	Biossance	Biossance	Biossance	Biossance	Biossance D	Brand

DE:4892-2561-0389.3 03703 004	BIOSSANCE 8234	BIOSSANCE (Stylized)	BIOSSANCE & Design	BIOSSANCE & Design	Design
03703.004	Cnina	BIOSSANCE	BIOSSANCEº	BIOSSANCEº	

ಜ

03 - Spray skin care products; cotton sticks for

34610516

11/12/2018

34610516

10/07/2019

Registered

Biossance

cleanser, toner and softener

treatments, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion,

cosmetic purposes; cleansing milk for toilet purposes;

oil, gel, lotion; eye products, namely, eye cream; moisturizers for the body, skin, and face; anti-aging

ಜ

03 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations:

IR1378307A

10/05/2017

IR1378307A

10/05/2017

Registered

Biossance

ossance

facial products, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion,

cleanser, toner and softener; body products, namely,

cleanser, toner and softener

treatments, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, moisturizers for the body, skin, and face; anti-aging

ස

cream for beauty; toiletry preparations

64460156

05/07/2022

Abandoned Biossance

oils; cosmetic preparations for baths; cosmetics; balm make-up preparations; whitening creams; ethereal

shampoos, abrasive preparations, Cosmetic Cream,

Eacial Cleansing Scrub, Facial Concealer, Beauty

anti-aging beauty gels, anti-aging lotions, soaps, cleansers, toners, body lotions, facial moisturizers, 03 - Beauty gels, lotions for face and body care, facial

BIOSSANCE & Design	BIOSSANCE: 3d	States	03	03 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations; facial products, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener, body products, namely, oil, gel, lotion; eye products, namely, eye cream; moisturizers for the body, skin, and face; anti-aging treatments, namely, oil cream serum nel lotion	87/633,511	10/04/2017	5,468,468	05/15/2018	Registered	Bios
BIOSSANCE & Design	BIOSSANCE:. Harm	JE: nam	03	treatments, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener 03 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations; facial products, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener, body products, namely, its cleanser, toner and softener, body products, namely, its cleanser.	IR1378307	10/19/2021	IR1378307	10/19/2021	Registered	Bioss
BIOSSANCE & Design	BIOSSANCEº	: o	03	moisturizers for the body, skin, and face, anti-aging treatments, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener 3 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations; facial products, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener, body products, namely, oil, gel, lotion; eye products, namely, eye cream;	IR1378307	10/05/2017	IR1378307	10/05/2017	Registered	Bioss

Brand Siossance TRADEMARK **REEL: 008403 FRAME: 0578**

Agents, Cosmetic Preparations for Body Care, Body

preparations for Face and Body, Face Shaping _oose Powders for Face, Shave Cream, Cosmetic oreparations, fragrances , Abrasives, Hand Soaps,

moisturizers (cosmetic), anti-wrinkle skin care moisturizers (cosmetics), anti-aging creams, anti-aging cosmetic gels, beauty lotions, toners, body oils, skin pharmaceutical skin care preparations, creams, Hands, Body Lotion (Cosmetics), Makeup Oils, non-Body Care, Body Scrub, Toner for Face, Body and Mask, Non-Medicinal Skin Care Serum, Deodorant for

BIOSSANCE PLANT DERIVED SQUALANE	BIOSSANCE PLANT DERIVED SQUALANE	BIOSSANCE CLEAN CREW (Stylized)	BIOSSANCE BEAUTY IS IN OUR BIOLOGY	BIOSSANCE BEAUTY IS IN OUR BIOLOGY		Title
		Bioss				lmage
China	China	Biossance Clean Crew	CK	E		Country
03	8	ઝ	03	8		International Classes
(cosmetics), containing squadare, and aging moisturizing lotion (cosmetics), containing squalane; anti-aging skin moisturizer, containing squalane; anti-aging cream, containing squalane; oils for cosmetic purposes, containing squalane. O3 - Cosmetics containing squalane; non medicated skin care preparations, containing squalane.	03 - Cosmetic preparations for the face and body, containing squalane; facial care oil, containing squalane; serums for cosmetic purposes, containing squalane; beauty gels, containing squalane; moisturizing lotion, containing squalane; facial cleanser, containing squalane; skin toners, containing squalane; toners for cosmetic purposes, containing squalane; toners for cosmetic purposes, containing squalane; body skin care oil, containing squalane; gels for cosmetic use, containing squalane; body lotion (cosmetics), containing squalane; body lotion (cosmetics), containing squalane; eye cream containing squalane; body moisturizer, containing squalane; skin moisturizer (cosmetics) cosmetics	35 - Administration of a customer loyalty program which provides the consumer the ability to earn and redeem points and awards through issuance and processing of loyalty points for on-line purchase of skin care, hair care, and cosmetics	03 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations; facial products, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; body products, namely, oil, gel, oil gel, lotion; eye products, namely, eye cream; moisturizers for the body, skin, and face; antiaging treatments, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener	03 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations; facial products, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener, body products, namely, oil, gel, oil gel, lotion; eye products, namely, eye cream; moisturizers for the body, skin, and face; antiaging treatments, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener	Moisturizers, Cosmetics for Face and Body, Body Moisturizers, Eye Creams, Cosmetics, Facial Oils (Saegis)	Goods and Services
						Official No.
69803183	69690802	90/211,423	UK00914723415	014723415		Application No.
02/27/2023	02/20/2023	09/25/2020	10/23/2015	10/23/2015		Application Date
		6,599,046	UK00914723415	014723415		Registration No.
		12/21/2021	03/22/2016	03/22/2016		Registration Date
Abandoned	Pending	Registered	Registered	Registered		Status
Abandoned Biossance	Biossance	Biossance	Biossance	Biossance		Brand

Title	BIOSSANCE PLANT DERIVED SQUALANE & Design	BIOSSANCE PLANT DERIVED SQUALANE & Design	BIOSSANCE THE CLEAN BEAUTY BRAND & Design	BIOSSANCE THE CLEAN BEAUTY BRAND & Design	BIOSSANCE THE CLEAN BEAUTY BRAND & Design	BIOSSANCE BIOS THE CLEAN THE CLEAN BEAUTY BRAND & Design
lmage (BIOSSANCE:.⊜ª	BIOSSANCE.⊜¤	BIOSSANCE ".stralia The clean beauty brand	BIOSSANCE .; inada	BIOSSANCE THE CLEAN BEAUTY BRAND	BIOSSANCE, IPAN
Country	(i) a	ille) A	ustralia	anada	٠ <u>٠</u> : <u> </u>	, ipan
International Classes	03	03	03	03	03	03
Goods and Services	Osmetic preparations for the face and body, containing squalane; facial care oil, containing squalane; serums for cosmetic purposes, containing squalane; beauty gels, containing squalane; moisturizing lotion, containing squalane; facial cleanser, containing squalane; skin toners, containing squalane; toners for cosmetic purposes, containing squalane; body skin care oil, containing squalane; gels for cosmetic use, containing squalane; body lotion (cosmetics), containing squalane; gels for cosmetic use, containing squalane; body lotion (cosmetics), containing squalane; skin moisturizer (cosmetics), containing squalane; skin moisturizer (cosmetics), containing squalane; anti-aging skin moisturizer, containing squalane; anti-aging skin moisturizer containing squalane; anti-aging skin moisturiz	93 - Cosmetics containing squalane, non medicated skin care preparations, containing squalane	03 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations; facial products, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; body products, namely, oil, gel, oil gel, lotion; eye products, namely, eye cream; moisturizers for the body, skin, and face; antiaging treatments, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, prion cleanser toner and softener	03 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations; facial products, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener, body products, namely, oil, gel, oil gel, lotion; eye products, namely, eye cream; moisturizers for the body, skin, and face; antiaging treatments, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, being cleaners toner and coffener.	O3 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations; O3 - Cosmetics; namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; body products, namely, oil, gel, oil gel, lotion; eye products, namely, eye cream; moisturizers for the body, skin, and face; antiaging treatments, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, prion, cleanser toner and softener.	03 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations; facial products, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; body products, namely, oil, gel, oil gel, lotion; eye products, namely, eye cream; moisturizers for the body, skin, and face; anti-
Official No.						
Application No.	69679935	69820185	IR1448582	1936057	IR1448582	IR1448582
Application Date	02/20/2023	02/27/2023	12/13/2018	12/14/2018	12/13/2018	12/13/2018
Registration No.			IR1448582		IR1448582	
Registration Date			08/23/2019		07/12/2019	
Status	Pending	Abandoned	Cancelled	Abandoned	Cancelled	Abandoned
Brand	Biossance	Biossance	Biossance	Biossance	Biossance	Biossance

BIOSSANCE8234	BIOSSANCE THE CLEAN BEAUTY BRAND & Design	BIOSSANCE THE CLEAN BEAUTY BRAND & Design	BIOSSANCE THE CLEAN BEAUTY BRAND & Design	BIOSSANCE THE CLEAN BEAUTY BRAND & Design	BIOSSANCE THE CLEAN BEAUTY BRAND & Design		Title
China	BIOSSANCE : IPO	BIOSSANCE "nited The glean beauty brand ates	BIOSSANCE:K	BIOSSANCE:.K	BIOSSANCE: exico		lmage Country
03	03	03	03	03	03		International Classes
aging treatments, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener 03 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations; facial care oil; facial cream; beauty gels; gels for cosmetic use; lotion for facial and body care; beauty Lotion; facial cleanser; toners; smoothing toner; body skin care oil; body lotion; skin moisturizing lotion cosmetic; facial moisturizing milk; anti-aging cream; anti-aging beauty gel; anti-aging moisturizing lotion (cosmetic); anti-aging skin care lotion; anti-wrinkle skin care preparation; soaps; perfumery, hair lotions;	cream; moisturizers for the body, skin, and face; anti- aging treatments, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener 03 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations; facial products, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; body products, namely, oil, gel, oil gel, lotion; eye products, namely, eye cream; moisturizers for the body, skin, and face; anti-	cream; moisturizers for the body, skin, and face; antiaging treatments, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener 03 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations; facial products, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; body products, namely, oil, gel, oil gel, lotion; eye products, namely, eye	cream; moisturizers for the body, skin, and face; antiaging treatments, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener O3 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations; facial products, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; body products, namely, oil, gel, oil gel, lotion; eye products, namely, eye	cream; moisturizers for the body, skin, and face; antiaging treatments, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener O3 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations; facial products, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; body products, namely, oil, gel, oil gel, lotion; eye products, namely, eye	03 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations; facial products, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; body products, namely, oil, gel, lotion; eye products, namely, eye	aging treatments, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener	Goods and Services
							Official No.
64566246	IR1448582	88/216,813	UK00801448582	IR1448582	IR1448582		Application No.
05/12/2022	12/13/2018	12/04/2018	12/13/2018	12/13/2018	12/13/2018		Application Date
64566246	IR1448582		UK00801448582	IR1448582			Registration No.
11/14/2022	12/13/2018		07/12/2019	04/24/2019			Registration Date
Registered	Cancelled	Abandoned	Registered	Cancelled	Abandoned		Status
Biossance	Biossance	Biossance	Biossance	Biossance	Biossance		Brand

BORN IN BERKELEY CALIFORNIA & Design	Design BORN IN BERKELEY CALIFORNIA & Design	BORN IN BERKELEY CALIFORNIA &	BORN IN BERKELEY CALIFORNIA & Design	Title
Control of the contro		Born in Chaireann Chairean	Carrier to the carrie	lmage
China	Canada	Brazil	Australia	Country
8	8	03	03	International Classes
aging treatments, namely, oit, cream, serum, ger, oldion, cleanser, toner and softener; skin care products, namely, skin care creams, skin care preparations, non-medicated skin-care preparations and cosmetic creams for skin cream; moisturizers, namely, hair moisturizers; anti-aging treatments, namely, body soap, peels moisturizers, skin conditioners, and skin emollients 33 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations non-medicated facial skin care products, namely, face oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; non-medicated body care products, namely, oil, gel, lotion; eye products, namely, eye cream; moisturizers for the body, skin, and face; non-medicated anti-aging treatments, namely, body oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener	out, get, totion; eye products, namely, eye cream; body, skin and face moisturizers; anti-aging treatments, notably oil, cream, serum, get, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener 3 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations facial products, namely, oil, cream, serum, get, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; body products, namely, oil, get, lotion; eye products, namely, eye cream; moisturizers for the body, skin and face; anti-	moisturizers for the body, skin, and face; non- medicated anti-aging treatments, namely, body oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener 03 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations facial products, notably oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; body products, notably	abrasive preparations; sharpening preparations; hand soap; makeup cream; facial loose powder; facial scrub; cream after shaving; facial concealer; facial and body cosmetic preparations; beauty masks; shaving preparations; nonmedical skin care essence; cosmetic preparation for body care; deodorant for body care; body moisturizer; body scrub; facial and body cosmetics; toner for face, body and hands; body moisturizing lotion; body lotion (cosmetic); eye cream; oils for cosmetic purposes 03 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care products, namely, face oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; non-medicated body care products, namely, oil, gel, lotion; eye products, namely, eye cream;	Goods and Services
	·	2. 1	· · · · · ·	Official No.
IR1464602	1842257	913548944	IR1464602	Application No.
03/21/2019	06/13/2017	10/11/2017	03/21/2019	Application Date
	TMA1039937	913548944	IR1464602	Registration No.
	07/11/2019	12/26/2018	01/09/2020	Registration Date
Abandoned	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status
Biossance	Biossance	Biossance	Biossance TDADEMADK	Brand
			TRADEMARK	0522

REEL: 008403 FRAME: 0582

DE:4892-2561-0389.3 03

19

BORN IN BERKELEY CALIFORNIA & Design	BORN IN BERKELEY CALIFORNIA & Design	BORN IN BERKELEY CALIFORNIA & Design	BORN IN BERKELEY CALIFORNIA & Design	BORN IN BERKELEY CALIFORNIA & Design	BORN IN BERKELEY CALIFORNIA & Design	Title
						lmage
New Zealand	Mexico	Malaysia	Indonesia	India	Hong Kong	Country
8	8	03	03	03	03	International Classes
medicated anti-aging treatments, namely, body oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener 03 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations; non-medicated facial skin care products, namely, face oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; non-medicated body care products, namely, oil, gel, lotion; eye products, namely, eye cream; moisturizers for the body, skin, and face; non-medicated anti-aging treatments, namely, body oil, oream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener	anti-aging treatments (non-medicated), namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; all included in class 3 03 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations; non-medicated facial skin care products, namely, face not, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; non-medicated body care products, namely, oil, gel, lotion; eye products, namely, eye cream; moisturizers for the body skin and face; non-medicated softener.	moisturizers for the body, skin, and face; non-medicated anti-aging treatments, namely, body oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener 03 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations; facial care products (cosmetics), namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; body care products (nonmedicated), namely, oil, gel, lotion; eye products (cosmetics), namely, oil, gel, lotion; eye products (cosmetics), namely, oil, gel, lotion; eye products (cosmetics), namely, eye cream;	moisturizers for the body, skin, and face; non- medicated anti-aging treatments, namely, body oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener 03 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations; non-medicated facial skin care products, namely, face oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; non-medicated body care products, namely, nil nel lotion; eye products, namely, eye cream;	moisturizers for the body, skin, and face; anti-aging treatments, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener 03 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations; non-medicated facial skin care products, namely, face oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; non-medicated body care products, namely, nit nel lotion; we products, namely, and lotion; we products namely.	03 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations; facial products, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; body products, namely, oil, gel, lotion; eye products, namely, eye cream;	Goods and Services
						Official No.
IR1464602	IR1464602	TM2019010711	IR1464602	IR1464602	304868236	Application No.
03/21/2019	03/21/2019	03/27/2019	03/21/2019	03/21/2019	03/25/2019	Application Date
IR1464602	IR1464602		IR1464602	IR1464602	304868236	Registration No.
09/24/2019	02/13/2023		04/21/2020	11/09/2020	10/30/2019	. Registration Date
Registered	Registered	Pending	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status
Biossance	Biossance	Biossance	Biossance	Biossance TRADE	Biossance MARK	Brand

1	4892-2
	1-0389.3
	~

BORN IN BERKELEY CALIFORNIA & Design	BORN IN BERKELEY CALIFORNIA & Design	BORN IN BERKELEY CALIFORNIA & Design	BORN IN BERKELEY CALIFORNIA & Design	BORN IN BERKELEY CALIFORNIA & Design	Title
					lmage
United States	Thailand	South Korea	Singapore	Philippines	Country
03, 05	83	8	03	03	International Classes
cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener 03 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care products, namely, face oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; non-medicated body care products, namely, oil, gel, lotion; eye products, namely, eye cream; moisturizers for the body, skin, and face; non-medicated anti-aging treatments, namely, body oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener 05 - Medicated facial skin care products, namely, face oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; medicated facial skin care products, namely, oil, gel, lotion; medicated body care products, namely, oil, gel, lotion; medicated body care products, namely, oil, gel, lotion; medicated moisturizers for the body, skin, and face	medicated anti-aging treatments for cosmetic use, namely, body oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener 03 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations; non-medicated facial skin care products, namely, face oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; non-medicated body care products, namely, oil, gel, lotion; eye products, namely, eye cream; moisturizers for the body, skin, and face; non-medicated anti-ariting treatments; namely, body oil	moisturizers for the body, skin, and face; non-medicated anti-aging treatments, namely, body oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener 03 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations; non-medicated facial skin care products, namely, face oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; non-medicated body care products, namely, oil, gel, lotion; eye products, namely, eye cream; moisturizers for the horty eth and face; non-medicated body care products.	moisturizers for the body, skin, and face; non-medicated anti-aging treatments, namely, body oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener 03 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations; non-medicated facial skin care products, namely, face oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; non-medicated body care products, namely, oil, gel, lotion; eye products, namely, eye cream;	03 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations; non-medicated facial skin care products, namely, face oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; non-medicated body care products, namely, oil, gel, lotion; eye products, namely, eye cream;	Goods and Services
					Official No.
87/481,624	IR1464602	IR1464602	IR1464602	IR1464602	Application No.
06/08/2017	03/21/2019	03/21/2019	03/21/2019	03/21/2019	Application Date
5,551,894		IR1464602	IR1464602	IR1464602	Registration No.
08/28/2018		11/18/2020	10/31/2019	08/02/2019	Registration Date
Registered	Pending	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status
Biossance	Biossance	Biossance	Biossance TRADE	Biossance MARK	Brand

DE:4892-2561-0389.3 03703.004	CLEAN CREW	CLEAN ACADEMY	CLEAN ACADEMY	BORN IN BERKELEY CALIFORNIA & Design	Title
3 03703.004					lmage
	United States	United States	Canada	WIPO	Country
22	35	09, 41	09, 41	03	International Classes
	environment including a metaverse, virtual reality, augmented reality, mixed reality, extended reality, or a combination thereof via an internet portal or other communication 41 - Providing a website featuring information and non-downloadable articles and videos in the field of clean beauty, cosmetics, skin care, hair care, wellness, climate change, lifestyle, and sustainability wellness, climate change, lifestyle, and sustainability 35 - Administration of a customer loyalty program which provides the consumer the ability to earn and redeem points and awards through issuance and processing of loyalty points for on-line purchase of skin care, hair care, and cosmetics	change, litestyle, and sustainability in a virtual environment including a metaverse, virtual reality, augmented reality, mixed reality, extended reality, or a combination thereof via an internet portal or other communication 41 - Providing a website featuring information and non-downloadable articles and videos in the field of clean beauty, cosmetics, skin care, hair care, wellness, climate change, lifestyle, and sustainability 09 - Downloadable mobile application software to obtain information concerning cosmetics, skin care, hair care, wellness, climate change, lifestyle, and sustainability; Downloadable computer software and mobile application software for providing access to digital content and experiences pertaining to cosmetics, skin care, hair care, wellness, climate change, lifestyle, and sustainability in a virtual	oil, gel, lotion; eye products, namely, eye cream; moisturizers for the body, skin, and face; non-medicated anti-aging treatments, namely, body oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener 09 - Downloadable mobile application software to obtain information concerning cosmetics, skin care, hair care, wellness, climate change, lifestyle, and sustainability; Downloadable computer software and mobile application software for providing access to digital content and experiences pertaining to	03 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations; non-medicated facial skin care products, namely, face oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; non-medicated body care products, namely,	Goods and Services
					Official No.
	90/211,384	97/645,679	2253534	IR1464602	Application No.
	09/25/2020	10/24/2022	04/21/2023	03/21/2019	Application Date
	6,457,736			IR1464602	Registration No.
	08/17/2021			3/21/2019	Registration Date
	Registered	Abandoned	Pending	Registered	Status
	Biossance	Biossance	Biossance	Biossance	Brand

PLANT DERIVED SQUALANE & Design	PLANT DERIVED SQUALANE & Design	PLANT DERIVED SQUALANE & Design	PLANT DERIVED SQUALANE & Design	NO COMPROMISE BEAUTY	NO COMPROMISE BEAUTY	Title
J	Supervised S	SENATARE DERIVED PLANT	STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P			lmage
China	Canada	<u> </u>	tralia	Brazil	Brazil	Country
8	8	03	03	05	03	International Classes
lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; skin care products, namely, skin care creams, skin care preparations, non-medicated skin-care preparations and cosmetic creams for skin cream; moisturizers, namely, hair moisturizers; anti-aging treatments, namely, body soap, peels moisturizers, skin conditioners, and skin emollients 03 - Body oil, drug-free personal private parts cleanser, eye cream, skin moisturizing lotion (cosmetics), body moisturizing lotion, anti-aging moisturizing lotion (cosmetics), anti-aging skin lotion, essential oils, anti-aging facial cream, cosmetics, Non-medicated skin care preparations, non-medicated	skin and face moisturizers; anti-aging treatments, notably oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener 33 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations; facial products, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; body products, namely, oil, gel, oil gel, lotion; eye products, namely, eye cream; moisturizers for the body, skin and face; anti-aging treatments namely, oil cream serum gel	moisturizers for fine body, skin, and face; non- medicated anti-aging treatments, namely, body oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; all of the aforementioned goods containing squalane 03 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations; facial products, notably oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; body products, notably oil, gel, lotion; eye products, namely, eye cream; body,	namely, body oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, namely, body oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner, and softener 33 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations; non-medicated facial skin care products, namely, face oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; non-medicated body care products, namely, oil, gel, lotion; eye products, namely, eye cream;	and face moisturizers; non-medicated antiaging treatments, namely, body oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner, and softener 05 - Medicated facial care products, namely, facial oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; medicated body care products, namely, oil, gel, lotion; eye products, namely, eye cream; body, skin and face	03 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations; nonmedicated facial care products, namely, facial oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; non-medicated body care products, namely, oil, gel, lotion: eve products namely skin	Goods and Services
						Official No.
47854337	1842256	913548731	IR1465111	914459015	914458930	Application No.
07/07/2020	06/13/2017	10/11/2017	03/21/2019	04/05/2018	04/05/2018	Application Date
	TMA1039928	913548731	R1465111	914459015	914458930	Registration No.
	07/11/2019	12/26/2018	01/13/2020	03/12/2019	03/12/2019	Registration Date
Pending	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	e Status
Biossance	Biossance	Biossance	Biossance	Biossance TRADE	Biossance MARK	Brand

DE:48	PLANT SQUAL Design	PLANT SQUAL Design	PLANT SQUAL Design	PLANT SQUAL Design	PLANT SQUAL Design		Title
DE:4892-2561-0389.3 03	PLANT DERIVED SQUALANE & Design	PLANT DERIVED SQUALANE & Design	PLANT DERIVED SQUALANE & Design	PLANT DERIVED SQUALANE & Design	PLANT DERIVED SQUALANE & Design		æ
BERYED SOUALANE	RATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR	RAINT BEAUTH	SORVINE	PLANT BENYED BENYED	SUNTANE SUNTANE SUNTANE		lmage
	aysia	nesia	India	ıg Kong	ដ		Country
24	8	03	03	03	8		International Classes
	medicated anti-aging treatments, namely, body oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; all of the aforementioned goods containing squalane 03 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations; facial care products (cosmetics), namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; body care products (nonmedicated), namely, oil, gel, lotion; eye products (cosmetics), namely, eye cream; moisturizers (cosmetics) for the body, skin, and face; anti-aging treatments (non-medicated), namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; all included in class 3	moisturizers for the body, skin, and face; non- medicated anti-aging treatments, namely, body oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; all of the aforementioned goods containing squalane 03 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations; non-medicated facial skin care products, namely, face oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; non-medicated body care products, namely, oil, gel, lotion; eye products, namely, eye cream; moisturizers for the body, skin, and face; non-	moisturizers for the body, skin, and face; anti-aging treatments, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener 03 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations; non-medicated facial skin care products, namely, face oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; non-medicated body care products, namely, oil, gel, lotion; eye products, namely, eye cream;	medicated anti-aging treatments, namely, body oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; all of the aforementioned goods containing squalane 03 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations; facial products, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; body products, namely, oil, gel, lotion; eye products, namely, eye cream;	03 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations; non-medicated facial skin care products, namely, face oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; non-medicated body care products, namely, oil, gel, lotion; eye products, namely, eye cream; moisturizers for the body, skin, and face; non-	cosmetics, facial care oils, lotions for facial and body care, non-medical massage gels, cosmetic lotions, facial cleansers, lotions (Saegis)	Goods and Services
							Official No.
	TM2019010712	IR1465111	IR1465111	304868245	IR1465111		Application No.
	03/27/2019	03/21/2019	03/21/2019	03/25/2019	03/21/2019		Application Date
		IR1465111		304868245			Registration No.
		06/01/2020		12/12/2019			Registration Date
	Pending	Registered	Pending	Registered	Abandoned		Status
	Biossance	Biossance	Biossance	Biossance	Biossance TRADEN	//ARK	Brand

REEL: 008403 FRAME: 0587

PLANT DERIVED SQUALANE & Design	PLANT DERIVED SQUALANE & Design	PLANT DERIVED SQUALANE & Design	PLANT DERIVED SQUALANE & Design	PLANT DERIVED SQUALANE & Design	Title
PLANI BENYED WALANE					lmage
ea th	Singapore	Philippines	New Zealand	Mexico	Country
8	8	8	03	8	International Classes
03 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations; non-medicated facial skin care products, namely, face oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; non-medicated body care products, namely, oil, gel, lotion; eye products, namely, eye cream; moisturizers for the body, skin, and face; non-medicated anti-aging treatments, for cosmetic use, namely, body oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; all of the aforementioned goods containing squalane	03 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations; non-medicated facial skin care products, namely, face oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; non-medicated body care products, namely, oil, gel, lotion; eye products, namely, eye cream; moisturizers for the body, skin, and face; non-medicated anti-aging treatments, namely, body oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; all of the aforementioned goods containing plant derived squalare	03 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations; non-medicated facial skin care products, namely, face oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; non-medicated body care products, namely, oil, gel, lotion; eye products, namely, eye cream; moisturizers for the body, skin, and face; non-medicated anti-aging treatments, namely, body oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; all of the aforementioned goods containing squalane	03 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations; non-medicated facial skin care products, namely, face oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; non-medicated body care products, namely, oil, gel, lotion; eye products, namely, eye cream; moisturizers for the body, skin, and face; non-medicated anti-aging treatments, namely, body oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; all of the aforementioned goods containing squalane	03 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations; non-medicated facial skin care products, namely, face oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener, non-medicated body care products, namely, oil, gel, lotion; eye products, namely, eye cream; moisturizers for the body, skin, and face; non-medicated anti-aging treatments, namely, body oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; all of the aforementioned goods containing squalane	Goods and Services
-			•		Official No.
IR1465111	IR1465111	R1465111	R1465111	R1465111	Application No.
03/21/2019	03/21/2019	03/21/2019	03/21/2019	03/21/2019	Application Date
IR1465111	R1465111	R1465111	IR1465111	IR1465111	Registration No.
11/18/2020	04/01/2020	08/04/2019	09/24/2019	10/30/2019	Registration Date
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status
Biossance	Biossance	Biossance	Biossance -	Biossance	Brand

SPREAD LOVE	Shark Logo	PLANT DERIVED SQUALANE & Design		PLANT DERIVED SQUALANE & Design	PLANT DERIVED SQUALANE & Design	Title
	Constitution of the Consti		SENTAND SENTANDS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	ROWING SERVED SE	SOLVINOS SOLVINOS PATALO PATAL	lmage
United States	Canada	WIPO		es ed	iland	Country
8	03	8		03, 05	03	International Classes
cream; moisturizers, namely, body moisturizers, skin moisturizers, facial moisturizers and hair moisturizers; anti-aging treatments, namely, anti-aging creams, lotions, gels, oils, cleaners, body soap, peels, moisturizers, skin conditioners, and skin emollients 03 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations; facial products, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; body products, namely, oil, gel, lotion; eye products, namely, eye cream; moisturizers for the body, skin, and face; anti-aging	moisturizers for the body, skin, and face; non- medicated anti-aging treatments, namely, body oil, cream, serum, get, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; all of the aforementioned goods containing squalane 03 - Cosmetics; skin care products, namely, skin care creams, skin care preparations, non-medicated skin care preparations and cosmetic creams for skin cream ; facial products, namely, oil, cream, serum, get, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; body products, namely, oil, gel, oil gel, lotion; eye products, namely, eye	gel, lotion; medicated moisturizers for the body, skin, and face; all of the aforementioned goods containing squalane 03 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations; non-medicated facial skin care products, namely, face oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; non-medicated body care products, namely, oil, gel, lotion; eye products, namely, eye cream;	moisturizers for the body, skin, and face; non- medicated anti-aging treatments, namely, body oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; all of the aforementioned goods containing squalane 05 - Medicated facial skin care products, namely, face oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; medicated body care products namely oil	medicated anti-aging treatments, namely, body oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; all of the aforementioned goods containing squalane 03 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations; non-medicated facial skin care products, namely, face oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; non-medicated body care products, namely, oil, gel, lotion; eye products, namely, eye cream;	03 - Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations; non-medicated facial skin care products, namely, face oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener; non-medicated body care products, namely, oil, gel, lotion; eye products, namely, eye cream; moisturizers for the body, skin, and face; non-	Goods and Services
						Official No.
88/411,615	2124619	IR1465111		87/481,618	IR1465111	Application No.
05/01/2019	08/03/2021	03/21/2019		06/08/2017	03/21/2019	Application Date
		IR1465111		5,764,218		Registration No.
		03/21/2019		05/28/2019		Registration Date
Abandoned	Pending	Registered		Registered	Pending	Status
Biossance	Biossance	Biossance		Biossance TRAD	Biossance DEMARK	Brand

THE CLEAN ACADEMY BY BIOSSANCE & Design	THE CLEAN ACADEMY BY BIOSSANCE & Design	THE CLEAN ACADEMY BY BIOSSANCE & Design	THE CLEAN ACADEMY BY BIOSSANCE & Design	THE CLEAN ACADEMY BY BIOSSANCE	THE CLEAN ACADEMY BY BIOSSANCE	THE CLEAN ACADEMY BIOSSANCE & Design	THE CLEAN ACADEMY BIOSSANCE & Design		Title
THE CLEAN ACADENY!	THE CLEAN ACADENY:	THE CLEAN ACADENYI	THE CLEAN ACADEMY!						lmage
DEMY:İİ	DEMY:il	OENYİ	DENYİ	United States	United States	United States	United States		Country
42	41	36	35	36, 41	35, 42	41	35, 36, 42		International Classes
42 - Testing, review and evaluation of third-party products	41 - Educational services in the nature of business training services and introductory classes conducted by experts in the field of cosmetics and beauty products; organization of awards ceremonies and balls in the field of cosmetics and beauty products	36 - Provision of scholarships	35 - Marketing services in the nature of promoting third party products and services by brand ambassadors, influencers, dermatologists, experts and celebrities	36 - Providing educational scholarships 41 - Education services in the nature of business training services and master classes led by experts in the field of cosmetics and beauty products; hosting award ceremonies and galas in the field of cosmetics and heauty products	35 - Marketing services in the nature of promotion of third-party goods and services by brand ambassadors, influencers, dermatologists, experts and celebrities 42 - Testing, analysis and evaluation of the products of others	41 - Education services in the nature of business training services and master classes led by experts in the field of cosmetics and beauty products; hosting award ceremonies and galas in the field of cosmetics and beauty products	35 - Marketing services in the nature of promotion of third-party goods and services by brand ambassadors, influencers, dermatologists, experts and celebrities 36 - Providing educational scholarships 42 - Testing, analysis and evaluation of the products of others	treatments, namely, oil, cream, serum, gel, lotion, cleanser, toner and softener	Goods and Services
	o,		<u>u</u>		<u> </u>		<u>-</u>		Official No.
920608833	920608825	920608817	920608795	88/980,911	88/485,798	88/982,249	88/485,848		Application No.
08/28/2020	08/28/2020	08/28/2020	08/28/2020	06/24/2019	06/24/2019	06/24/2019	06/24/2019		Application Date
920608833	920608825	920608817	920608795	6,350,021		6,472,280			Registration No.
07/20/2021	07/20/2021	07/20/2021	07/20/2021	05/11/2021		08/31/2021			Registration Date
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Abandoned	Registered	Abandoned		Status
Biossance	Biossance	Biossance	Biossance	Biossance	Biossance	Biossance	Biossance TRADE	:MARK	Brand

Domain Name biossance.ae

creams, lotions, gels, oils, cleaners, body soap, peels,

moisturizers, skin conditioners, and skin emollients moisturizers; anti-aging treatments, namely, anti-aging skin moisturizers, facial moisturizers and hair

biossance.club

biossance.ca

biossance.co.uk

biossance.com

biossance.com.br

biossance.com.es

biossance.dk biossance.com.pt biossance.com.tr

biossance.fi biossance.es

biossance.fr

DE:4892-2561-0389.3 03703.004

28

REEL: 008403 FRAME: 0591

29

biossance.info

biossance.net biossance.is

biossance.org.es biossance.org biossance.no

biossance.ru biossance.pt

biossanceshop.com biossance.se

biossanceskincare.de biossanceskincare.co.uk

cleanacademy.ca biossanceskincare.ru

cleanacademy.uk cleanacademy.com.br cleanacademy.com

cleanscienceacademy.com cleanbeautyacademy.com

thecleanacademy.com.br cleanscienceacademy.uk

wearecleanbeauty.com

Social Media Accounts

Instagram: https://www.instagram.com/biossance/ TikTok: https://www.tiktok.com/@biossance?lang=en

https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCP9OYSjsvKCxJU5ydrGuTlw

TRADEMARK REEL: 008403 FRAME: 0592

RECORDED: 04/18/2024